12-03-2003

ocket No.: SYS-P-1170 US (8364-90284)

U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

FireQu

11.21.173

Tab settings → → ▼ 1026	13542		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Andrew G. Berezowski</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2) Anthony E. Faltesek	Name: HONEYWELLINTERNATIONAL,INC.		
3) Lee Tice	Address:O		
A LUNG CALL OF	76		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ე		
3. Nature of conveyance:	8		
☑ Assignment	100		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Morristown State/Prov.: NJ		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 07962		
Execution Date: 1) 11/20/03; 2) 11/10/03; and 3) 10/24/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 107/9/16  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: same  Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Paul M. Vargo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 29,116  Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920		
Country: US ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Paul M. Vargo	November 21, 2003		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **Assignment**

Serial	No.	Filed

## WHEREAS:

Andrew G. Berezowski, residing at 74 Dibble Edge Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492; Anthony E. Faltesek, residing at 262 N. McCarrons Boulevard, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; and Lee Tice, residing at 760 Appletree Lane, Bartlett, Illinois 60103, all United States citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## MULTI-SENSOR FIRE DETECTORS WITH AUDIO SENSORS AND SYSTEMS THEREOF

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date, and

## WHEREAS:

Honeywell International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Morristown, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the

1

PATENT REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0900 same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2014 day of November, 2003.

Date 1/20/03

Andrew G. Berezowski

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

ONE Of the property of the country of

I hereby certify that Andrew G. Berezowski, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 20th day of 1003.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 30, 2007

STATE OF Monresota
COUNTY OF Mennepin

I hereby certify that Anthony E. Faltesek, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 10th day of Twember, 2003.

(SEAL)

~^^^^ JOAN G. DOYLE S My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

My Commission expires On. 31,2005

Date 10/24/03

STATE OF /LLINOIS ) COUNTY OF Kane

I hereby certify that Lee Tice, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 244 day of October, 2003.

(SEAL)



**RECORDED: 11/21/2003** 

My Commission expires 4/28/2007